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— U.S. Track Results —
track

USATF MIDSUMMER CLASSIC
Indianapolis, Indiana, July 28—

100(-1.3): 1. Grimes (SBV) 10.35; 2. J. Carter

(Fila) 10.41; 3. Howard (SC) 10.53; 4. G. Wil-
liams (Cheet) 10.58.

200(-0.9): 1. Grimes (SBV) 20.66; 2. Howard

(SC) 20.77; 3. Mitchell (Miz) 20.93; 4. Toledo'
(Mex) 21.09; 5. J. Johnson  (Pion) 21.10.

400: I–1. McDonald' (Jam) 44.98; 2. Fran-
cique' (LSU) 45.00; 3. Pierce (OhSt) 45.40; 4.

Gerding (Mn) 45.90; 5. Busby (Nik) 46.17.

II–1. Brew (Nik) 44.80; 2. Je. Davis (Nik)
45.33; 3. Blackwood' (Jam) 45.66; 4. Mills

(Vec) 45.89; 5. White (Fl) 45.94.

110H(-1.1): 1. Herring (Nik) 13.53; 2. Wal-
lace (adi) 13.59; 3. Reese (Nik) 13.60; 4. Bram-

lett (Al) 13.68.

400H: I–1. Sharpe (AubTC) 49.60; 2. Lacy
(unat) 50.00; 3. Garrett (Ga) 50.60; 4. Adkins

(Vec) 50.88.
II–1. Woody (NBal) 49.03; 2. Nichols (unat)

49.31; 3. Porter (Nik) 50.04; 4. Sales (NYAC)
50.13; 5. Zellner (unat) 50.25.

Field Events

HJ: 1. Austin (unat) 7-33/
4 (2.23); 2. Nieto

(unat) 7-33/
4 (2.23); 3. Patterson (unat) 6-113/

4

(2.13);… nh—Parker (InI), Furman (Vec), Guice
(Pur), Hoffman (UtSt).

PV: 1. Mack (Nik) 19-1/
4 (5.80); 2. Buller

(Asics) 18-41/
2 (5.60); 3. Hunter (Tx) 18-1/

2 (5.50);
4. Slover (Nik) 17-61/

2 (5.35).

LJ: 1. Martin (unat) 24-13/
4 (7.36);… 3f—

McGhee (Nik).

TJ: 1. Carter (Nik) 54-63/
4 (16.63); 2. Ware

(Vec) 53-23/
4 (16.22); 3. Bell (unat) 53-1 (16.18);

4. Rusan (StA) 51-61/
2 (15.71); 5. Frederick

(NWnLa) 50-71/
4 (15.42);… 3f—Dagen (InI).

DT: 1. Malone (Nik) 200-0 (60.96); 2. Rome

(unat) 199-6 (60.82); 3. Brown (unat) 193-11
(59.12); 4. Fitzpatrick (Arco) 193-4 (58.92); 5.

Waltz (WaSt) 184-6 (56.24).

MIDSUMMER WOMEN
100(-1.4): 1. McDonald' (Jam) 11.76; 2.

Carruthers (In) 11.77; 3. Woods (CCSF) 11.77;
4. T. Jones (Ms) 11.77; 5. Carter (Nik) 12.08.

200(-0.8): 1. McDonald' (Jam) 22.69; 2. Fra-
zier' (Jam) 23.35; 3. Woods (CCSF) 23.60.

400: I–1. Reid (adi) 50.86; 2. Scott' (Jam)
51.99; 3. M. Barber (SC) 52.99.

II–1. Miles-Clark (NBal) 50.80; 2. Washing-

ton (SC) 51.28; 3. L. Barber (SC) 52.18; 4.
Howard (unat) 52.61; 5. Robinson (Tx) 52.99.

800: 1. Clark (Nik) 1:59.95; 2. Badrankova'

(UTEP) 2:02.14; 3. Spencer (Gtn) 2:02.78; 4.
Liss (InI) 2:04.60; 5. Grizzle (Nik) 2:04.75; 6.

Hein (InI) 2:05.37; 7. Engesser-Cesar (unat)
2:06.61;… dnf—Sanders (InI).

100H(-1.2): 1. Rose' (Jam) 13.14; 2. Carru-
thers (In) 13.22; 3. Cherry (unat) 13.37; 4.

Miller (Ar) 13.55; 5. K. Davis (unat) 13.66; 6. S.

Burrell (Nik) 13.72.
400H: 1. Johnson (Fila) 56.45; 2. Mills (NBal)

56.81; 3. Taylor (Harv) 57.28; 4. Addy (CoSt)
57.89; 5. Smith (InI) 58.26; 6. Sallins (unat)

1:50.76.

Field Events

HJ: 1. Grant (Shore) 6-0 (1.83); 2. Long (InI)

5-10 (1.78); 3. Schiemenz (unat) 5-10; 4. Top-
pin (Ct) 5-8 (1.73);… nh—I. Jones (unat).

PV: 1. Holliday (Clack) 13-91/
4 (4.20); 2.

Kubishta (Star) 13-11/
2 (4.00);… nh—Pierson

(SacTC).

LJ: 1. Boegman' (Aus) 21-1/
2 (6.41); 2. Up-

shaw (unat) 20-71/
4 (6.28); 3. S. Burrell (Nik)

19-11 (6.07); 4. Williams (MsSt) 19-61/
4 (5.95);

5. Parker (Ms) 19-0 (5.79).

DT: 1. A. Hill (Nik) 198-7 (60.52); 2. Keir
(unat) 186-11 (56.98); 3. Williams (PennSt)

177-2 (54.00); 4. Lewis (Il) 175-9 (53.56); 5.

Schmitt (Mn) 167-11 (51.18).
HT: 1. Coons (unat) 205-4 (62.60); 2. Griffin

(IdSt) 195-11 (59.72); 3. Loper (InI) 187-9
(57.22).

— Results By State —
ALABAMA

ALABAMA Relays, Tuscaloosa, March

24—110H(0.1): 2. Riley (SnMs) 13.77; 3. Nel-
son (Wi) 13.86; 4. May (EnMi) 13.91. Dec(3/

22–23): 1. Wilson (unat) 7033.

ARIZONA
JUCO Region I Tucson, May 1—Women:

LJ: 1. Goulbourne' (CAz) 22-61/
4 (6.86).

CALIFORNIA
UC MULTI Meet, Davis, March 29–30—

Dec: 1. Blair (Cal) 7250w.

HAMILTON Invitational, Berkeley, April
14—LJ: LJ: 1. Little (Stan) 25-43/

4w (7.74); 2.

Kennedy (Cal) 25-4w (7.72).

Women: HJ: 2. Barnett (Cal) 5-101/
2 (1.79).

LJ: 1. Upshaw (unat) 20-13/
4 (6.14).

MEET Of Champions, Azusa, April 14—

PV: 1. Lenaro (SAC) 17-61/
2 (5.35).

MT. SAC Relays, Walnut, April 20—

10,000: 7. Karie' (Ar) 29:05.49;. . . 9. Horton

(UCSB) 29:09.85.
CAL/NEVADA, Irvine, April 29—400: 1.

Perona (CSLB) 46.56.

OCCIDENTAL Invitational, Eagle Rock,
May 12—400: 3. Perona (CSLB) 46.21. 400H:

3. Burrus (unat) 51.05.

WAC, Fresno, May 18—100:  Heats:
I(0.0)–1. K. Collins' (TCU) 10.19. II(2.3)–1.

Garrett (SMU) 10.29w.
CCS, Los Gatos, May 25—Women: LJ: 1.

Wojcicka (CaHS) 20-13/
4 (6.14); 2. Becker

(CaHS) 20-11/
2 (6.13).

CIF Southern Section Masters, Norwalk,
May 25—Women: 100(1.3): 1. Felix (CaHS)

11.53; 2. Soloman (CaHS) 11.57. 200(1.1): 2.
Felix (CaHS) 23.40; 3. Soloman (CaHS) 23.69.

400: 1. Perkins (CaHS) 52.78. Mile: 1. Steen

(CaHS) 4:45.40+; 2. Siraki (CaHS) 4:46.41+. 4
x 100: 1. Long Beach Wilson HS 45.56. 4 x 400:

1. Long Beach Wilson HS 3:37.48; 2. Long
Beach Poly HS 3:41.13.

HJ: 1. Howard (CaHS) 5-103/
4 (1.80). PV: 1.

Balentine (CaHS) 13-1/
4 (3.97). TJ: 1. Baucham

(CaHS) 42-21/
4w (12.86). SP: 1. Freberg (CaHS)

51-21/
4 (15.60). DT: 1. Guzman (CaHS)  163-3

(49.76).

AC, Van Nuys, July 11—Women: 10,000:

1. Mosqueda (FTW) 32:41.36.

COLORADO
COWTOWN Classic, Greeley, April 14

(altitude 1422)—400H: 1. DePass (Co) 50.98.

GEORGIA
ALBANY State Invitational, Albany, April

21—HJ: 1. Lipscombe (More) 7-2 (2.18).
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IDAHO
INTERMOUNTAIN Championships, Po-

catello, March 3 (altitude 1361)—PV: 1. Calvin
(unat) 17-73/

4 (5.38); 2. Jenkins (UtSt) 17-5

(5.31).

ILLINOIS
NCAA II, Edwardsville, May 25—DT: 1.

Dawson (Ang) 195-8 (59.64); 2. Thomas (UCD)

189-0 (57.60); 3. Hardin (WVWes) 186-4

(56.80); 4. Merkel (SagV) 181-8 (55.38).

INDIANA
BIG 10, Bloomington, May 20—SP: 4.

Minton (In) 58-83/
4 (17.90): 5. Manz (MiSt)

58-41/
2; 6. van der Westhuizen' (Ia) 56-101/

4

(17.33).

INDIANAPOLIS, June 9—HJ: 1. Smith

(InI) 7-51/
4 (2.27).

LOUISIANA
LSU Last Ditch, Baton Rouge, May 18—

400: 1. Brew (unat) 45.3; 2. Parham (LSU)

45.5.

MASSACHUSETTS
REEBOK Boston Invitational, Roxbury

Crossing, February 23 (200m banked syn-

thetic)—Women: Mile: 1. Lyman (BAA) 4:44.8i;
2. Donaghue (ReebBo) 4:45.2i; 3. Hann (GLRR)

4:45.7i.

NEBRASKA
BIG 12 Indoor, Lincoln, February 24—

1000: 4. DeBruhl (Nb) 2:24.75i.

NEW JERSEY
TRI, Princeton, February 10—Women: LJ:

1. Tuakli-Wosornu (Yale) 20-3 (6.17).

IC4A, Princeton, May 19—400: Heats: II–
1. Taylor' (SH-Tri) 46.36.

800:  Heats: I–2. Smith (Prin) 1:48.72; 3. -Isidro
Pimentel' (Gtn DR) 1:48.90. II–2. Burley (Penn)

1:48.16; 3. Baker (GM-Jam) 1:48.37.

ECAC, Princeton, May 19—Women: 400:
Heats: I–2. Elliott (Pitt) 53.20. II–1. Belisle'

(Pitt-Guy) 53.37. 800:  Heats: II–2. Campo
(SH) 2:06.80. 1500:  Heats: I–1. Kane (StJos)

4:21.83.

MEET Of Champions, June 6—100(2.2):
1. Johnson (NJHS) 10.30w.

NORTH CAROLINA
DUKE Invitational, Durham, April 7—

100(1.2): 3. Totton (SC) 10.27; 4. Clemons
(Linc/Pa) 10.35; 5. Jack (GBTC) 10.35; 6.

Crenshaw (SC) 10.36;… fs—Jarrett' (Jam).
400: 4. Decker (Lib) 46.30; 5. Alexander (ECar)

46.48.

Women: 100H: Heats: I–Williamson (Nik)
13.32.

TAR Heel Invitational, Chapel Hill, April
14—PV: 1. Callaway (NC) 17-9 (5.41).

UNC/NCCU May Madness, Durham, May

12—Women: 400: II–1. Ntuen (NC) 53.52.
100H:  Heats: II(3.4)–2. Shittu (NC) 13.39w.

LJ: 2. Dabbs (ECar) 20-31/
2 (6.18).

OHIO
KENT 113-Akron 90, Akron, April 21—

100(2.1): 1. Edwards (Akr) 10.23w; 2. Cruse

(Kent) 10.24w; 3. Bullett (Akr) 10.25w. 200(5.6):
1. Edwards (Akr) 20.35w; 2. Cruse (Kent)

20.36w; 3. Johnson (Akr) 20.75w.

MID-AMERICAN, Oxford, May 19—
Women: 400H: 1. Gordon (Ball) 59.14.

OKLAHOMA
JACOBS Invitational, Norman, April 14—

110H(2.5): 1. Pinnock (Bart) 13.79w; 2. Scott

(Ok) 13.84w.

PENNSYLVANIA
SLIPPERY Rock, April 21—Women: LJ:

1. Lewis (SR) 20-5 (6.22).

PAN-AM JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Santa Fé, Argentina, October 18–20 (U.S.

sent field-event athletes only)—
(10/18—100, PV, LJ, SP, JT; 10/19—400, HJ,

HT)
100(0.7): 1. Burns (Tri) 10.28.

400: 1. Barry (Tri) 46.40.

4 x 100: 1. Brazil 40.33; 2. Jamaica 40.36; 3.
Trinidad 40.37.

Field Events

HJ: 1. Pérez (Cub) 7-13/
4 (2.18); 2. Moffatt

(US) 7-13/
4 (2.18); 3. Hill (US) 7-1/

2 (2.15).

PV: 1. Naranjo (Chl) 17-41/
2 (5.30);… 4.

Campbell (US) 16-43/
4 (5.00); 5. Dare (US)

16-3/
4 (4.90).

LJ: 1. Dillon (Tri) 25-6 (7.77);… 3. Simms
(US) 24-93/

4 (7.56);… 9. T. Allmond (US) 22-51/
4

(6.84).
TJ: 1. Betanzos (Cub) 54-1/

2 (16.47);… 5.

Simms (US) 51-61/
2 (15.71);… 7. Harris (US)

49-21/
4 (14.99).

SP: 1. Chakouian (US) 65-41/
4 (19.92) (x, 11

AmJ) (61-63/
4, 63-41/

4, 63-23/
4, 61-73/

4, f, 65-41/
4)

(18.76, 19.31, 19.27, 18.79, f, 19.92).

DT: 1. Hurtado (Ven) 173-7 (52.90);… 4.

Chakouian (US) 161-7 (49.27).
HT: 1. Di Paolo (Arg) 213-5 (65.04).

JT: 1. T. Snyder (Can) 243-0 (74.06) (MR).

PAN-AM JUNIOR WOMEN
(10/18—100, HJ, DT; 10/19—400, LJ, SP, JT)

100(-0.7): 1. Ignacio (Bra) 11.54.

200(3.0): 1. González (Col) 23.88w.
400: 1. González (Col) 53.38.

400H: 1. P. dos Santos (Bra) 56.52 (MR).

4 x 100: 1. Brazil 45.36.

Field Events

HJ: 1. Matthews (Can) 5-93/
4 (1.77);… 5.

Schuelke (US) 5-81/
2 (1.74).

PV: 1. Janson (US) 12-71/
2 (3.85).

LJ: 1. Goncalves (Bra) 20-1/
4 (6.10);… 5.

Holiness (US) 19-11/
2 (5.83).

TJ: 1. Gay (Cub) 44-83/
4 (13.63) (MR).

SP: 1. Camarena (US) 52-2 (15.90).

DT: 1. Bickett (US) 161-11 (49.36).
HT: 1. Crawford (Cub) 207-4 (63.20) (MR);…

6. Michalski (US) 171-0 (52.12).

JT: 1. Gutierrez (Mex) 161-6 (49.23);… 7.

Polansky (US) 144-0 (43.89).

— Results By Nation —
AUSTRALIA

SYDNEY, February 16—Women: HT: 1.

Eagles (Aus) 218-10 (66.71).

BELARUS
BREST, July 21—HJ: 1. Moroz (Blr) 7-73/

4

(2.33).

BELGIUM
TESSENDERLO, June 27—Women: St:

1. Vanden Bempt (Bel) 10:13.24.

CANADA.
CALGARY, July 26 (altitude 1048)—100(-

1.8): 1. Shirvington (Aus) 10.34.

Women: HT: 1. Eagles (Aus) 227-2 (69.24)

(215-5, 214-11, 227-2, 217-9, 219-4, 221-1)
(65.66, 65.51, 69.24, 66.38, 66.85, 67.39).

OTTAWA, July 27–29—Women: 400: 1.
Ruicu (Rom) 51.79.

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS, Edmonton,
August 6—DT: Qual: dnq—Fazekas (Hun)

176-3 (53.73).

CHINA
WUG, Beijing, August 27–September 1—

TJ: 5. Betanzos (Cub) 55-33/
4w (16.86). JT: 12.

White (US) 211-0 (64.32).

Women: (8/30—DT; 8/31—TJ) TJ: 7. Ajkler
(Hun) 44-11w (13.69). DT: 11. Thiel (Aus) 166-

3 (50.69). JT: 1. Menéndez (Cub) (215-7, 229-

1, 201-6, 216-9, p, p) (65.71, 69.82, 61.42,
66.08, p, p).

CUBA
JUNIOR Champs, Santiago de Cuba, July

3–7—Women: HT: 1. Crawford (Cub) 215-5
(65.67).

TENNESSEE
COMMODORE Invitational, Nashville,

April 21—Women: 400: 1. Keltner (SEMo)
53.61. LJ: 1. Maycock' (AP-Bar) 20-1/

2 (6.11).

TEXAS
TEXAS Relays, Austin, April 6—TJ II–1.

Sitka (SHous) 224-9 (68.50).

VIRGINIA
LIBERTY Invitational, Lynchburg, April 6–

7—Dec: 1. Moore (Lib) 7250.

LIBERTY Twilight Qualifier, Lynchburg,

May 10—Women: 10,000: 1. Calle' (VaC-Ecu)
34:37.28. PV: 1. Wildrick (Lib) 13-21/

2 (4.03).

JT: 1. Kreiner (unat) 181-7 (55.34).

— International Results —

— continued on p. 236 —
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CZECH REPUBLIC
PLZEN, September 11—Women: DT: 1.

Rackova (CzR) 202-11 (61.86); 2. Pospisilova

(CzR) 201-9 (61.50).

ESTONIA
MULTI Champs, Tallinn, September 1–

2—Dec: 1. Kaseorg (Est) 7943.

FINLAND
PERHO, September 16—SP: 1. Tiisanoja

(Fin) 65-31/
2 (19.90); 2. Harju (Fin) 65-1/

2 (19.82);

3. Halvari (Fin) 64-6 (19.66); 4. Aaltonen (Fin)
63-6 (19.35).

FRANCE
ANGERS, October 6–7—HT: 1. Chaussi-

nand (Fra) 255-9 (77.96).

GERMANY
DORTMUND, February 25—LJ: 1. Krause

(Ger) 26-11/
2i (7.96).

EBERSTADT, August 19—HJ: 2. Boswell

(Can) 7-73/
4 (2.33) all others move down one

place.

COLOGNE, September 5 (street vault)—
PV: 1. Stolle (Ger) 19-1/

4 (5.80); 2. Borgeling

(Ger) 18-81/
4 (5.70); 3. Tivontschik (Ger) 18-41/

2 (5.60); 4. Lobinger (Ger) 18-1/
2 (5.50); 5.

Spiegelburg (Ger) 18-1/
2 (5.50); 6. Kolasa (Pol)

18-1/
2 (5.50); 7. Otto (Ger) 17-81/

2 (5.40); 8.
Harvey (US) 17-41/

2 (5.30);… nh—Ecker (Ger).

ESSEN, September 8—PV: 1. Lobinger
(Ger) 17-41/

2 (5.30); 2. Blom (Hol) 17-41/
2 (5.30);

3. Spiegelburg (Ger) 17-3/
4 (5.20). JT: 1. Lange

(Ger) 272-5 (83.04); 2. Linden (Ger) 259-11

(79.23).

BAD KÖSTRITZ, September 14–15—DT:
1. Riedel (Ger) 209-4 (63.80); 2. Lischka (Ger)

200-2 (61.01); 3. Schmidt (Ger) 199-6 (60.81).
JT: 1. Henry (Ger) 270-5 (82.42); 2. Hecht

(Ger) 269-7 (82.16); 3. Lange (Ger) 263-4

(80.26); 4. Blank (Ger) 252-6 (76.97).
Women: (9/14—SP, HT) SP: 1. Kumber-

nuss (Ger) 60-53/
4 (18.43). DT: 1. Dietzsch

(Ger) 204-7 (62.37). HT: 1. Bunjes (Ger) 200-

9 (61.19); 2. Keil (Ger) 199-6 (60.81); 3. Priemer
(Ger) 198-8 (60.56); 4. Achilles (Ger) 194-3

(59.20).

TRIER, September 23—HT: 1. Chaussi-
nand (Fra) 261-4 (79.65).

HUNGARY
SZOMBATHELY, September 8—HT: 1.

Gecsek (Hun) 249-8 (76.11).
BUDAPEST, September 29—DT: 1. Fa-

zekas (Hun) 197-0 (60.04). HT: 1. Gecsek

(Hun) 253-9 (77.34).
SZOMBATHELY, October 13—HT: 1.

Gecsek (Hun) 249-0 (75.91).

IRELAND
CORK, July 7—1500: 8. Lane (US) 3:42.55

PR.

Women: LJ: 1. Goulbourne (Jam) 21-9 (6.63);
2. Upshaw (US) 21-0 (6.40).

ITALY
EUROPEAN Junior Champs, Grosseto,

July 19–22—Women: TJ: 1. Ilyina (Rus) 46-41/
4

(14.12);. . . 3. Gurova (Urs) 44-103/
4 (13.68).

BARLETTA, September 6—100(-0.4): 1.

Tilli (Ita) 10.36; 2. Emedolu (Ngr) 10.37. 3000:

1. Benzine (Alg) 7:48.5; 2. Abdellah (Mor)
7:48.7. TJ: 1. Donato (Ita) 55-41/

4 (16.87); 2.

Camossi (Ita) 55-21/
4 (16.82).

Women: 100(0.3): 1. Levorato (Ita) 11.31; 2.

Ojokolu (Ngr) 11.36. LJ: 1. May (Ita) 21-21/
2

(6.46).
PORDENONE, September 7—Women:

JT: 1. Coslovich (Ita) 193-5 (58.96).
BRESCIA, September 9—SP: 1. Dal

Soglio (Ita) 68-5 (20.85).
SAMASSI, September 22—400H: 1. Mori

(Ita) 50.70. LJ: 1. Ergotic (Cro) 26-41/
2w (8.04);

2. Trentin (Ita) 26-11/
2w (7.96); 3. Campus (Ita)

25-91/
2w (7.86); 4. Rimoldi (Ita) 25-91/

4w (7.85);

5. Shkurlatov (Rus) 25-8w (7.82); 6. Donato
(Ita) 25-71/

2w (7.81).

Women: 100(-2.8): 1. Ojokolu (Ngr) 11.40.

LJ: 1. May (Ita) 21-41/
4w (6.51); 2. Galkina

(Rus) 209w (6.32).

RIESE, September 23—SP: 1. Dal Soglio
(Ita) 63-101/

4 (19.46).

BIELLA, September 22—TJ: 1. Camossi
(Ita) 56-4 (17.17). SP: 1. Dal Soglio (Ita) 66-41/

2

(20.23).

Women: JT: 1. Coslovich (Ita) 187-10 (57.25).

JAMAICA
CHAMPS, Kingston, June 23—TJ: 1.

Comrie (Jam) 53-31/
2 (16.24).

JAPAN
INTER-Collegiate Championships, Tokyo,

September 29—4 x 100: 1. Tokai University
38.57.

CORPORATE Championships, Kana-
zawa, September 29–30—(9/29—10K)

100(0.8): 1. Asahara (Jpn) 10.20. 5000: 1.

Ngatho (Ken) 13:09.31; 2. Maina (Ken)
13:22.92. 10,000: 1. Njenga (Ken) 28:11.57; 2.

Ikegaya (Jpn) 28:12.64; 3. Sato (Jpn) 28:13.18.
HT: 1. Murofushi (Jpn) 264-5 (80.61).

Women: (9/29—10K) 5000: 1. Fukushi (Jpn)

15:15.56. 10,000: I–1. Iwamoto (Jpn) 31:50.97;
2. Hara (Jpn) 31:53.68 II–1. Fukushi (Jpn)

31:42.05 (10, x WJ); 2. Hiroyama (Jpn)
31:56.01.

TOKYO, September 30—200(0.3): 1.
Suetsugu (Jpn) 20.30. JT: 1. Murakami (Jpn)

264-5 (80.59).

KOBE, October 14—Women: 10,000: 1.
Hiroyama (Jpn) 31:39.80; 2. Hara (Jpn)

31:48.50.
NATIONAL Games, Rifu, October 14–18—

110H(0.1): 1. Naito (Jpn) 13.50 NR.

LATVIA
VALMIERA, July 6—JT: 1. Lusis (Lat)

249-7 (76.09).
Women: LJ: 1. Gotovska (Lat) 21-2 (6.45).

NEW ZEALAND
AUCKLAND, June 17—Women:  DT: 1.

Faumuina (NZ) 197-7 (60.22) (first competition
after surgery).

POLAND

SIEDLCE, September 23—1000: 1. Cza-

piewski (Pol) 2:21.66. HT: 1. Kondratowicz
(Pol) 252-10 (77.06); 2. Palyszko (Pol) 249-3

(75.98).

Women: 2000: 1. Chojecka (Pol) 5:53.76.
BIALOGARD, September 29—St: 1.

Zakrzewski (Pol) 8:22.49.
BIELSKO-BIALA, September 30—

Women: St: 1. P. Wlodarczyk (Pol) 10:21.22.

RUSSIA
CHAMPS, Tula, July 12–14—Dec(7/12–

13): 1. Afanasyev (Rus) 7812.
Women: Hept(7/13–14): 1. Vindyuk (Rus)

6146; 2. Gordeyeva (Rus) 6071; 3. Parfyonova
(Rus) 6030.

SLOVAKIA
DUBNICA, September 9—SP: 1. Haborak

(Svk) 66-21/
2 (20.18).

Women: HT: 1. Danisova (Svk) 207-7 (63.29).

SPAIN
EURO 10K Challenge, Barkaldo, April 7—

Women: 10,000: 7. Larraga (Spa) 32:35.88; 8.

Abel (Spa) 32:35.97.

TUNISIA
MEDITERRANEAN Games, Tunis, Sep-

tember 11–14—(9/11—100h) 100:  Heats:

II(2.0)–1. Gavelas (Gre) 10.14. III(3.5)–1.
Cecchucci (Ita) 10.09w. Dec: 1. Korkizoglou

(Gre) 7773w.

Women: 100H: Heats: II(0.9)–1. Aron (Fra)
12.96 (not windy). 4 x 400: 1. France 3:34.26.

— Berlin Marathon —
Berlin, Germany, September 30 (loop)—

1. Ngolepus (Ken) 2:08:47; 2. W. Cheruiyot
(Ken) 2:09:08; 3. W. Kiplagat (Ken) 2:09:55; 4.

Ogata (Jpn) 2:10:06; 5. Goffi (Ita) 2:10:35; 6.
Chumba (Ken) 2:10:36; 7. Fika (SA) 2:10:47; 8.

Röthlin (Swi) 2:10:54; 9. Eticha (Eth) 2:11:19;

10. N’Tyamba (Ang) 2:11:40;
11. J. Muindi (Ken) 2:11:42; 12. Ramos (Bra)

2:11:47; 13. El. da Silva (Bra) 2:12:14; 14.
Rom. da Silva (Bra) 2:12:24; 15. Dobrzynski

(Pol) 2:12:29; 16. Obinata (Jpn) 2:12:50; 17. F.
Kipketer (Ken) 2:12:50; 18. E. Chelanga (Ken)

2:12:56; 19. Buchleitner (Aut) 2:13:03; 20.

Juzdado (Spa) 2:13:36;… 28. Moeketsana (SA)
2:17:20; 29. Joh. Kiprono (Ken) 2:17:54;… 41.

Chatt (Mor) 2:22:31.

BERLIN WOMEN
Women: 1. Takahashi (Jpn) 2:19:46 WR

(course record) (old WR/cr—2:20:43 Loroupe

[Ken] ’99) (1:09:48/1:09:58) (16:46, 16:24

[33:10], 16:21 [49:31], 16:40 [1:06:11], 16:18
[1:22:29], 16:32 [1:39:01], 16:28 [1:55:29],

16:41 [2:12:10], 7:36);
2. Loroupe (Ken) 2:28:03; 3. Wessel (Ger)

2:28:27; 4. Terasaki (Jpn) 2:33:23; 5. Sugihara
(Jpn) 2:34:56; 6. Hartigan (GB) 2:36:02; 7.

Ramos (Spa) 2:36:25; 8. Rabensteiner (Aut)

2:38:03; 9. Stief (Ger) 2:38:52; 10. Johansson
(Swe) 2:40:29.


